WAYS



A2 4 AUG 2028

.

MEMORANDUM

FOR

MANUEL M. BONOAN Secretary This Department

DER

This has reference to the herein memorandum dated May 18, 2023 of **DPWH Regional Director EDGAR B. TABACON, CESO IV, DPWH Region VIII,** endorsing the request for the approval of the **Modification** of **Johnny M. Acosta, District Engineer, Tacloban City District Engineering Office**, Tacloban City, Leyte, of the project under FY 2023 General Appropriation Act (GAA), to wit;

OFFICE OF THE SECRETARY

As per GAA/Original			As Modified		
		Project	Description		
UACS No. : 300219102090000 Project ID: P00731696VS			POR MARCHINE		
Convergence and Special Support Program (CSSP)			Convergence and Special Support Program (CSSP)		
Sustainable Infrastructure Projects Alleviating Gaps (SIPAG) – Flood Mitigation Structures protecting Public Infrastructures / Facilities Construction of Drainage System from Daang Mahariika Road to Tanghas Lirang Creek, Tacloban City, Leyte			Sustainable Infrastructure Projects Alleviating Gaps (SIPAG) – Flood Mitigation Structures protecting Public Infrastructures / Facilities Construction of Drainage System from Daang Maharlika Road to Tanghas Lirang Creek, Tacloban City, Leyte		
Physical Target	Unit Cost	Allocation	Physical Target	Unit Cost	Allocation
CW1- Construction of Drainage Structure: 378.761 4 Lineal meters	P12,936.918/ 🗸 Lineal Meters	P 4,900,000 🖡	CW1- Construction of Drainage Structure along Road: 177.14 Lineal meters	P27,661.737/ Lineal Meters	P 4,900,000 -
EAO	Station Station	P 100,000	EAO		₽ 100,000 -
Total:		₽ 5,000,000 -	Total: P5,000,000		

Justifications:

The decrease of Physical Target from 378.761 Lineal meter to 177.14 Lineal meter, and consequently
increase in unit cost was due to actual site condition and adaptation of RCBC drainage structure in the
carriageway.

 Attached are the following supporting documents: Form for Evaluation of Modification Request (2023, V1.0), BP 202; Certificate of Availability of Funds; Approved Program of Works; Plan; Geotagged Photos; Certificate of Reasonableness of Cost Estimate; and Location Map.

Based on our evaluation, the submitted request for modification of the said project is found in order. Hence, the said request is hareby recommended for the Secretary's consideration and approval.

ERICA AYAPANA

Assistant Secretary for Regional Operations In/NCR, Regions III, IV-A, IV-B, V, VI, VII and VIII

RECOMMENDING APPROVAL:

MARIA CATALINA L. CABRAL, Ph.D., CESO I Undersecretary for Planning and Public-Private Partnership Service

ROBERTO R. BERNARDO, CESO I Undersecretary for Regional Operations In NCR, Regions III, IV-A, IV-B, V, VI, VII and VIII

APPROVED/ MISAPPROVED:

Secretary 2.6 ACC/BCL/EAA/RRB

https://mail.google.com/mail/u/0/#inbox/FMfcgzGtwzItwVHkjMmSPFnPMtVRFXvh?projector=1&messagePartId=0.1

WIN3F07604